## LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Chapter 380 of the Code of Iowa of the final adoption of ORDINANCE NO. 2023-166 by the City Council of the City of Goose Lake, Iowa on April 20, 2023.

## ORDINANCE NO. 2023-166

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF GOOSE LAKE, IOWA, BY AMENDING PROVISIONS PERTAINING TO THE WATER SYSTEM

Be It Enacted by the City Council of the City of Goose Lake, Iowa, that Title VI, Chapter 3, Water System, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Goose Lake, Iowa, is hereby repealed in its entirety and a new chapter is adopted in lieu thereof.

The above is a summary description of Ordinance <u>2023-166</u> which was adopted by the City Council of the City of Goose Lake, Iowa, on April 20, 2023. Ordinance <u>2023-166</u> in its entirety is available for review at the Goose Lake City Hall, 1 School Ln., Goose Lake, Iowa, between the hours of 9:00 am – 5:00 pm Monday through Friday.

This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the publication of this ordinance as required by law.

Teresa Lindstrom, City Clerk